202107160048

07/16/2021 09:06 AM Pages: 1 of 6 Fees: \$108.50 Skagit County Auditor, WA

,

OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Chair Diabl (216, 566, 5577)				
Chris Diehl (216-566-5577) B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
Chris Diehl Thompson Hine LLP 3900 Key Center 127 Public Square Cleveland, Ohio 44114				
. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full	·		R FILING OFFICE USE	
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide [1a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME]	the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of t	he Financing Sta	atement Addendum (Form U	CC1Ad)
DR VWA - Mount Vernon, LLC 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o Visconsi Companies, 30050 Chagrin Boulevard, Suite 360	Pepper Pike	ОН	44124	US.
: MAILING ADDRESS	СІТҮ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SECU	IRED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secured Party	rname (3a or 3b)	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME The Huntington National Bank				
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
C. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
200 Public Square (CM17)	Cleveland	OH	44114	USA
COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: Abbreviated Legal Desc: Multiple portions of the SW 1. Parcel Account Nunmbers: P134972, P134974, P13496 SEE SCHEDULE A ATTACHED HERETO.			V.M.	
			red by a Decedent's Persona f anolicable and check only	
. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral is held in a Trust ia. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction	<u> </u>	3b. Check <u>only</u> i	red by a Decedent's Persona f applicable and check only dural Lien Non-UCC	one box:

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here VWA - Mount Vernon, LLC 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(\$)/INITIAL(\$) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name or Debtor name that did not fit in line 1b or 2b of the Financing Statement (Form UCC1) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the mailing address in line 10c 10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 10c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY STATE ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (11a or 11b) 11. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or 11a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 11c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 13. X This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) 14. This FINANCING STATEMENT: covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral x is filed as a fixture filing 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 16. Description of real estate: (if Debtor does not have a record interest): Covers goods that are, or are to become fixtures on the real property described on EXHIBIT A attached hereto. 17. MISCELLANEOUS:

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

SCHEDULE A

All of Debtor's right, title and interest, whether such right, title and interest be in the nature of a fee interest, leasehold interest, lien interest or otherwise, presently held, hereafter declared or determined to be presently or in the future held or hereafter acquired by the Debtor, in and to that certain real property situated in the State of Washington, County of Skagit, and City of Mount Vernon, being more fully described in **Exhibit A** hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Property"), together with the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by Debtor: (a) all improvements now or hereafter attached to or placed, erected, constructed or developed on the Property (collectively the "Improvements"); (b) all fixtures, furnishings, equipment, inventory, and other articles of personal property (collectively the "Personal Property") that are now or hereafter attached to or used in or about the Improvements or that are necessary or useful for the complete and comfortable use and occupancy of the Improvements for the purposes for which they were or are to be attached, placed, erected, constructed or developed or that may be used in or related to the planning, development, financing or operation of the Improvements, and all renewals of or replacements or substitutions for any of the foregoing, whether or not the same are or shall be attached to the Improvements or the Property; (c) all water and water rights, littoral rights, riparian rights, timber, crops, and mineral interests pertaining to the Property; (d) all building materials and equipment now or hereafter delivered to and intended to be installed in or on the Improvements or the Property, all of which materials and equipment shall be deemed to be included in the Mortgaged Property immediately after delivery to the Property; (e) all plans and specifications for the Improvements, (f) all contracts relating to the Property, the Improvements or the Personal Property, including without limitation any leases for telephone equipment, communication and call signaling equipment, televisions, television antenna systems, radios, speakers, electronic equipment for guest billings and reservations, or other equipment; (g) all deposits, bank accounts, funds, documents, contract rights, accounts, commitments, construction agreements, architectural agreements, general intangibles (including, without limitation, trademarks, trade names and symbols), instruments, notes and chattel paper arising from or by virtue of any transactions related to the Property, the Improvements or the Personal Property; (h) all permits, licenses, franchises, certificates, and other rights and privileges obtained in connection with the Property, the Improvements or the Personal Property, (i) all proceeds arising from or by virtue of the sale, lease or other disposition of the Property, the Improvements, the Personal Property or any portion thereof or interest therein; (j) all proceeds (including, without limitation, premium refunds) of each policy of insurance relating to the Property, the Improvements or the Personal Property; (k) all proceeds from the taking of any of the Property, the Improvements, the Personal Property or any rights appurtenant thereto by right of eminent domain or by private or other purchase in lieu thereof (including, without limitation, change of grade of streets, curb cuts or other rights of access), for any public or quasi-public use under any law; (1) all right, title and interest of Debtor in and to all streets, roads, public places, easements and rights of way, existing or proposed, public or private, adjacent to or used in connection with, belonging or pertaining to the Property; (m) all of the leases, licenses, franchise agreements, occupancy agreements, rents (including without limitation, room rents), royalties, bonuses, issues, profits, revenues or other benefits of the Property, the Improvements or the Personal Property, including, without limitation, cash or securities deposited pursuant to leases to secure performance by the lessees of their obligations thereunder; (n) all consumer goods located in, on or about the Property or the Improvements or used in connection with the use or operation thereof; (o) all easements, strips,

gores, rights, hereditaments and appurtenances pertaining to the foregoing and estates and rights in reversion or remainder; (p) all "equipment" as that term is defined in the Washington Uniform Commercial Code as presently or hereafter in effect, all "goods" as that term is defined in the Washington Uniform Commercial Code as presently or hereafter in effect and all "accounts" as that term is defined in the Washington Uniform Commercial Code as presently or hereafter in effect; and (q) other interests of every kind and character that Debtor now has or at any time hereafter acquires in and to the Property, Improvements, and Personal Property described herein and all property that is used or useful in connection therewith, including rights of ingress and egress and all reversionary rights or interests of Debtor with respect thereto.

EXHIBIT A

The Land referred to herein below is situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington, and is described as follows:

LOTS 1 THRU 4

LOTS 1, 2 AND 4 OF MOUNT VERNON BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT NO. ENGR 19-0308 APPROVED OCTOBER 2, 2019 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 3, 2019 AS AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 201910040056, BEING A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 34 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, W.M.

Commonly known as: 805, 810, and 900 South Fifth Street, Mount Vernon, WA Parcel No.: P134969 (Lot 1), P134970 (Lot 2), and P134972 (Lot 4).

LOT 6

LOT 6 OF MOUNT VERNON BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT NO. ENGR 19-0308 APPROVED OCTOBER 2, 2019 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 3, 2019 AS AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 201910040056, BEING A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 34 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, W.M.

TOGETHER WITH THAT PORTION OF THE STRIP OF LAND DESCRIBED ON AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 201910280074 LYING WESTERLY OF THE EASTERLY LINES OF SAID LOT 6 EXTENDED IN A STRAIGHT LINE BETWEEN THE NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY PORTIONS OF SAID LOT 6.

Commonly known as: 901 South Fifth Street, Mount Vernon, WA Parcel No.: P134974

LOT 7

LOT 7 OF MOUNT VERNON BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT NO. ENGR 19-0308 APPROVED OCTOBER 2, 2019 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 3, 2019 AS AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 201910040056, BEING A PORTION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 34 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, W.M.

TOGETHER WITH THAT PORTION OF THE STRIP OF LAND DESCRIBED ON AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 201910280074 LYING EASTERLY OF THE EASTERLY LINES OF LOT 6 OF SAID BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT EXTENDED IN A STRAIGHT LINE BETWEEN THE NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY PORTIONS OF SAID LOT 6.

Commonly known as 900 South Fifth Street, Mount Vernon, WA Parcel No.: P134975

PARCEL "AA"

THAT PORTION OF LOTS 8, 9, 10 AND 11, BLOCK 3, AND THAT PORTION OF SOUTH 6TH STREET LYING BETWEEN SAID BLOCK 3 AND BLOCK 2 OF KINCAID'S ADDITION TO MOUNT VERNON, AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 84, RECORDS

OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON LYING WESTERLY OF A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL WITH AND 85 FEET DISTANT SOUTHWESTERLY MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, FROM THE KINCAID STREET RAMP CENTERLINE OF PRIMARY HIGHWAY NO. 1, CONWAY JCT., PRIMARY STATE HIGHWAY NO. 1, NORTH OF BURLINGTON, THE SPECIFIC DETAILS CONCERNING ALL OF WHICH ARE TO BE FOUND WITHIN THAT CERTAIN MAP OF DEFINITE LOCATION NOW OF RECORD AND ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHWAYS AT OLYMPIA, AND BEARING DATE OF APPROVAL JANUARY 27, 1953, REVISED NOVEMBER 3, 1954.

EXCEPT THAT PORTION, THEREOF, IF ANY, NOT LYING WITHIN THE PROPERTY CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF MOUNT VERNON BY DEED RECORDED AS AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 842193.

Commonly known as 902 South Fifth Street, Mount Vernon, WA Parcel No.: P53379

PARCEL "CC"

LOTS 1 TO 4, INCLUSIVE, BLOCK 1 "KINCAID'S ADDITION TO MOUNT VERNON, SKAGIT CO., WASH.", AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 84, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION LYING NORTHEASTERLY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE:

BEGINNING AT A POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 4 WITH THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SR 5, AS SHOWN ON SR5, MOUNT VERNON: BLACKBURN ST. TO SKAGIT RIVER, AS IT EXISTED ON JULY 7, 2018; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 1, BEING A POINT OPPOSITE HIGHWAY ENGINEER'S STATION K 2+80, ON THE K LINE SURVEY OF SAID HIGHWAY, AND 70 FEET SOUTHERLY THEREFROM AND THE TERMINUS OF THIS LINE DESCRIPTION. THE SPECIFIC DETAILS CONCERNING ALL OF WHICH MAY F FOUND ON SHEET 4 OF 8 SHEETS OF THAT CERTAIN PLAN ENTITLED SR5, MOUNT VERNON: BLACKBURN ST. TO SKAGIT RIVER, NOW OF RECORD AND FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION AT OLYMPIA, AND BEARING DATE OF APPROVAL FEBRUARY 25, 1971, REVISED JULY 6, 2018.

TOGETHER WITH THE NORTH 1/2 OF THAT PORTION OF THE VACATED ALLEY ADJOINING THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 1 THAT HAS REVERTED THERETO BY OPERATION OF LAW.

Commonly known as: 800 South Fifth Street, Mount Vernon, WA Parcel No.: P53372